As of 4/12/2021

TOWN OF GRAY
FY 2022
CAPITAL PROJECTS PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

Project Amount
Road Resurfacing
Dutton Hill Road $ 174,675.00
Hancock Street $ 19,125.00
Summit Road $ 20,825.00
Linden Lane $ 25,925.00
Liberty Avenue $ 14,875.00
Stave Mill Road $ 19,125.00
Marie Street $ 18,275.00
Marian $ 8,500.00
Jenny Drive $ 22,100.00
Fran Circle $ 59,500.00
Megquire Road $ 17,425.00
Alling Drive $ 14,875.00
Gray Stone Road $ 24,650.00
Spiro Ave $ 9,350.00
Wilkies Beach Improvements (Phase 1) $ -
Pavement Condition Study $ 18,400.00
TOTAL Road Resurfacing $  467,625.00
Bridge Repair & Replacement
TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement $ o
Fire & Public Safety
TOTAL Fire & Public Safety $ =
Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment
EV Charger $ 5,000.00
TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment $ 5,000.00
Sidewalks
Yarmouth Road Reconstruction & Sidewalks $  175,910.00
TOTAL Sidewalks $  175,910.00
Technology
Computers (Town-wide per schedule) $ 20,000.00
GCTV Equipment $ 14,500.00
TOTAL Technology $ 34,500.00
Public Buildings
Building Maintenance
Excavation/Site Work
Energy Efficiency/Electrical
HVAC
Safety
Structural
Other
Reserve Account $ 15,000.00
TOTAL Public Buildings $ 15,000.00
Debt Service
General Obligation Bond-Bridges/Road (FY 2015-FY 2024) $ 172,461.00
General Obligation Bond-Library (FY 2015-FY 2024) $ 177,214.00
General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030) $  214,000.00
General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030) $  160,500.00
General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039) $  506,725.00
TOTAL Debt Service $ 1,230,900.00
Land Acquisition
Land Acquisition Fund Payment $ 50,000.00
Total Land Acquisition $ 50,000.00
Parks & Recreation
Concrete Game Area $ - Moved to Sub D 4/12/2021
Wilkies Boat Ramp $ - Moved to Sub D 4/12/2021

Crystal Lake Skating Removed 4/12/2021

Pennell Septic Plan $ 5,000.00
Basketball Court Lights $ 2,500.00
Skateboard Park $ -
TOTAL Parks & Recreation $ 7,500.00
Miscellaneous
Water District Planning & Engineering $ 40,000.00
Gray Village Revitalization/Community Economic Development Planning $ 75,000.00
Stormwater Modeling $ 10,000.00
Pleasant River Watershed Restoration Project, Phase I $ 5,000.00
Thayer Brook/Presumpscot River Testing $ 2,000.00
Groundwater Analysis $ 29,500.00
Total Miscellaneous $  161,500.00
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS REQUEST FY 2022 $2,147,935.00
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TOWN OF GRAY
FY 2023
CAPITAL PROJECTS BREAKDOWN

Project
Road Resurfacing
Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule
TOTAL Road Resurfacing

Bridge Repair & Replacement
TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement

Fire & Public Safety
Thermal Imaging Camera-D
TOTAL Fire & Public Safety

Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment
Deputy Vehicle-SRO
TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment

Sidewalks
TOTAL Sidewalks

Technology
Computers (Town-wide per schedule)
Cameras (GCTV Equipment) (2018)
Camera Switcher (GCTV Equipment) (2018)
TOTAL Technology

Public Buildings
TOTAL Public Buildings

Debt Service

General Obligation Bond-Bridges/Road (FY 2015-FY 2024)

General Obligation Bond-Library (FY 2015-FY 2024)

General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)

General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)
General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)
TOTAL Debt Service

Land Acquisition
Total Land Acquisition

Parks & Recreation
Reclaim Athletic Fields
Basketball Court Lights
Skateboard Park
Land Acquisition
TOTAL Parks & Recreation

Miscellaneous

FY 2023

$ 500,000.00
$ 500,000.00
$ -

$ 8,725.00
$ 8,725.00
$ 14,938.00
$ -

$ o

$ 14,900.00
$ 15,000.00
$ 19,000.00
$ 48,900.00
$ -

$ 171,685.00
$ 176,415.00
$  208,400.00
$  156,300.00
$  487,225.00
$ 1,200,025.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 17,500.00
$ -

$ 25,000.00
$ -

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS REQUEST FY 2023

$1,782,650.00

As of 2/4/2021



TOWN OF GRAY
FY 2024
CAPITAL PROJECTS PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

Project
Road Resurfacing
Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule
Road reclamation/reconstruction
TOTAL Road Resurfacing

Bridge Repair & Replacement
TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement

Fire & Public Safety
Thermal Camera-A
TOTAL Fire & Public Safety

Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment
Building & Grounds Zero Turn Mower
Second Deputy Vehicle and Fittings
TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment

Sidewalks
TOTAL Sidewalks

Technology
Computers (Town-wide per schedule)
Town Office Server
Leightronix (GCTV Equipment) (2019)
Firewalls (multiple locations)
TOTAL Technology

Public Buildings
TOTAL Public Buildings

Debt Service
General Obligation Bond-Bridges/Road (FY 2015-FY 2024)
General Obligation Bond-Library (FY 2015-FY 2024)
General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)
General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)
General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)
TOTAL Debt Service

Land Acquisition
Total Land Acquisition

Parks & Recreation
Basketball Court Lights
Land Acquisition
TOTAL Parks & Recreation

Miscellaneous

As of 2/4/2021

Amount

$ 500,000.00
$ 50,000.00
$ 550,000.00
$ -

$ 8,725.00
$ 8,725.00
$ 8,999.00
$ 47,000.00
$ 55,999.00
$ -

$ 13,550.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 16,000.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 52,050.00
$ -

$ 80,485.00
$ 82,715.00
$  202,400.00
$  151,800.00
$ 472,825.00
$  990,225.00
$ -

$ -

$ 2,500.00
$ -

$ 2,500.00
$ -

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS REQUEST FY 2024

$1,659,499.00




TOWN OF GRAY
FY 2025
CAPITAL PROJECTS PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

Project
Road Resurfacing
Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule
TOTAL Road Resurfacing

Bridge Repair & Replacement
TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement

Fire & Public Safety
Thermal Camera-B
Rescue #1
Command Vehicle
TOTAL Fire & Public Safety

Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment
Building & Grounds Zero Turn Mower
Building & Grounds 32" Snowblower
Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle-SRO (2020)-4 years (contract)
Second Deputy Vehicle and Fittings
TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment

Sidewalks
Portland Road (Route 100)
TOTAL Sidewalks

Technology
Computers (Town-wide per schedule)
Public Safety Server
TOTAL Technology

Public Buildings
Paving Dry Mills
Village Station
Municipal Lot
TOTAL Public Buildings

Debt Service
General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)
General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)
General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)
TOTAL Debt Service

Land Acquisition
Total Land Acquisition

Parks & Recreation
Basketball Court Reclaim
TOTAL Parks & Recreation

Miscellaneous
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As of 2/4/2021

Amount

500,000.00
500,000.00

8,725.00
172,045.00
58,344.00
239,114.00

8,999.00
2,297.00
14,236.00
49,350.00
74,882.00

131,400.00
131,400.00

14,150.00
20,000.00
34,150.00

7,500.00
17,000.00
9,500.00
34,000.00

196,000.00
147,000.00
458,425.00
801,425.00

8,400.00
8,400.00

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS REQUEST FY 2025
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1,823,371.00




As of 2/4/2021

TOWN OF GRAY
FY 2026
CAPITAL PROJECTS PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

Project Amount

Road Resurfacing

Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule $ 500,000.00

TOTAL Road Resurfacing $ 500,000.00
Bridge Repair & Replacement

TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement $ =
Fire & Public Safety

Thermal Imaging Camera-A $ 8,725.00

TOTAL Fire & Public Safety $ 8,725.00
Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment

Public Works-Truck 1-International Dump Truck (2014) $  215,000.00

Public Works-Steam Cleaner $ 7,500.00

Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle (2022)-4 years (contract) $ 51,818.00

TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment $ 274,318.00
Sidewalks

Lewiston Road (Route 100) $ 34,650.00

TOTAL Sidewalks $ 34,650.00
Technology

Computers (Town-wide per schedule) $ 14,900.00

Telephone System $ 20,000.00

TOTAL Technology $ 34,900.00
Public Buildings

TOTAL Public Buildings $ =
Debt Service

General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030) $ 189,600.00

General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030) $ 142,200.00

General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039) $  444,025.00

TOTAL Debt Service $  775,825.00
Land Acquisition $ -

Total Land Acquisition $ =
Parks & Recreation

TOTAL Parks & Recreation $ =
Miscellaneous $ =

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS REQUEST FY 2026 $1,628,418.00




TOWN OF GRAY
FY 2027-FY 2031

CAPITAL PROJECTS BREAKDOWN

Project
Road Resurfacing
Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule
Road reclamation/reconstruction
TOTAL Road Resurfacing

Bridge Repair & Replacement
Bridge to be repaired FY 2035-Harmonds/Totten Road
TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement

Fire & Public Safety
Thermal Camera-A
Thermal Camera-B
Air Bag Lifts
Bottle-Group A
Bottle-Group B
Rescue #2 (2017)
Rescue #1
Tank #3
Squad #7 Heavy Rescue
Utility #6
Engine #42
Engine #43--Refurbish
TOTAL Fire & Public Safety

Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment
Transfer Station-Yale Forklift (2012)
Transfer Station-Yale Forklift
Transfer Station-Horizontal Baler
Public Works-Truck 14-1-ton pickup (2017)
Public Works-Truck 11-GMC 1 ton w/plow
Public Works-Truck 4-International Dump Truck
Public Works Truck 3 International Dump Truck
Public Works-Trailer (2012)
Public Works-Forklift (2012)
Public Works-Compactor (2022)
Public Works-Steam Trailer
Public Works-3000 Sweeper
Public Works-Backhoe
Public Works-Truck 8-International Dump
Public Works-Grader
Building & Grounds Truck 1
CEO Pickup
Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle-SRO (2023)-4 years (contract)
Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle (2022)-4 years (contract)
Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle (2020)-4 years (contract)
TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment

Sidewalks
Libby Hill
TOTAL Sidewalks

Technology
Computers (Town-wide per schedule)
Cameras (GCTV Equipment)
Camera Switcher (GCTV Equipment)
Leightronix (GCTV Equipment)
Signage Player (GCTV Equipment)
Sound Equipment (GCTV Equipment)
Public Safety Server
Firewalls (multiple locations)
TOTAL Technology

Public Buildings
Public Safety-Central Station-Paving
Pennell-Paving
Library-Paving
Public Works Lot
Transfer Station-Paving
Libby Hill Lot-Paving
TOTAL Public Buildings

Debt Service
General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)
General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)
General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)
TOTAL Debt Service

Land Acquisition
Total Land Acquisition

Miscellaneous
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FY 2027
500,000.00

500,000.00

8,725.00
9,000.00

172,045.00

189,770.00
35,000.00

44,000.00

18,000.00
23,000.00
6,300.00

14,948.00

141,248.00

12,950.00

6,750.00
9,500.00

2,500.00
31,700.00

90,000.00
4,200.00
94,200.00

183,200.00
137,400.00
429,625.00
750,225.00
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FY 2028
500,000.00

500,000.00

8,725.00

647,088.00

655,813.00

35,000.00

9,000.00
210,000.00
175,000.00

429,000.00

15,600.00
16,000.00
20,000.00

51,600.00

74,000.00
18,000.00

92,000.00

176,800.00
132,600.00
415,225.00
724,625.00
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FY 2029

500,000.00
50,000.00
550,000.00

8,725.00

9,000.00

50,000.00
67,725.00

80,000.00

215,000.00
115,500.00
29,250.00

51,818.00
491,568.00

15,000.00
15,000.00

14,900.00

17,000.00

31,900.00

51,000.00

51,000.00

170,150.00
127,700.00
400,825.00
698,675.00
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FY 2030
500,000.00

500,000.00

8,725.00

15,000.00

172,045.00
450,000.00
438,600.00

1,084,370.00

52,500.00
342,000.00

35,000.00
51,818.00

481,318.00

13,800.00

20,000.00
2,500.00
36,300.00

79,000.00

79,000.00

163,750.00
122,800.00
386,425.00
672,975.00

As of 2/4/2021

FY 2031
$  500,000.00

$  500,000.00

$ 8,725.00

$ 63,648.00

$ 72,373.00

$  215,000.00

$  215,000.00

$ 15,600.00

$ 15,600.00

372,025.00
$  372,025.00

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS REQUEST FY 2027-FY 2031

1,707,143.00

$ -
$2,453,038.00

$ -
$1,905,868.00

$ -
$2,853,963.00

$ -
$1,174,998.00




