#### TOWN OF GRAY FY 2022 CAPITAL PROJECTS PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

	Project		Amount	
Road Resurfacing				
	Dutton Hill Road	\$	174,675.00	
	Hancock Street	\$	19,125.00	
	Summit Road	\$	20,825.00	
	Linden Lane	\$	25,925.00	
	Liberty Avenue	\$	14,875.00	
	Stave Mill Road	\$	19,125.00	
	Marie Street	\$	18,275.00	
	Marian	\$	8,500.00	
	Jenny Drive	\$	22,100.00	
	Fran Circle	\$	59,500.00	
	Megquire Road	\$	17,425.00	
	Alling Drive	\$ \$	14,875.00	
	Gray Stone Road		24,650.00	
	Spiro Ave Wilkies Beach Improvements (Phase 1)	\$ \$	9,350.00	
	Pavement Condition Study	\$	18,400.00	
	TOTAL Road Resurfacing	\$	467,625.00	
	TOTAL Road Resultacing	φ	407,023.00	
<b>Bridge Repair &amp; Replacement</b>				
	TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement	\$	-	
Fire & Public Safety	TOTAL Fire & Public Safety	\$	-	
	·	Ф	•	
Public Works, Town Vehicles				
	EV Charger  TOTAL Bublic Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment	\$	5,000.00	
	TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment	\$	5,000.00	
Sidewalks				
	Yarmouth Road Reconstruction & Sidewalks	\$	175,910.00	
	TOTAL Sidewalks	\$	175,910.00	
Technology				
	Computers (Town-wide per schedule)	\$	20,000.00	
	GCTV Equipment	\$	14,500.00	
	TOTAL Technology	\$	34,500.00	
Building Maintenance Excavation/Site Work Energy Efficiency/Electrical HVAC Safety Structural Other				
	Reserve Account	\$	15,000.00	
	TOTAL Public Buildings	\$	15,000.00	
Debt Service				
Debt Service	General Obligation Bond-Bridges/Road (FY 2015-FY 2024)	\$	172,461.00	
	General Obligation Bond-Library (FY 2015-FY 2024)	\$	177,214.00	
	General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	214,000.00	
	General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	160,500.00	
	General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)	\$	506,725.00	
	TOTAL Debt Service	\$	1,230,900.00	
Land Acquisition				
	Land Acquisition Fund Payment	\$	50,000.00	
	Total Land Acquisition	\$	50,000.00	
Parks & Recreation				
	Concrete Game Area	\$	-	Moved to Sub D 4/12/2021
	Wilkies Boat Ramp	\$	-	Moved to Sub D 4/12/2021
	Crystal Lake Skating			Removed 4/12/2021
	Pennell Septic Plan	\$	5,000.00	
	Basketball Court Lights	\$	2,500.00	
	Skateboard Park	\$	- 7 500 00	l
	TOTAL Parks & Recreation	\$	7,500.00	l
Miscellaneous				
	Water District Planning & Engineering	\$	40,000.00	
	Gray Village Revitalization/Community Economic Development Planning	\$	75,000.00	
	Stormwater Modeling	\$	10,000.00	
	Pleasant River Watershed Restoration Project, Phase II	\$	5,000.00	
	Thayer Brook/Presumpscot River Testing	\$	2,000.00	
	Groundwater Analysis Total Microllandous	\$ <b>\$</b>	29,500.00	
TOTAL CARITAL PROJECT	Total Miscellaneous		161,500.00	_
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT	3 KEWUE31 FT 2022	<b>\$2</b>	,147,935.00	_

## TOWN OF GRAY FY 2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS BREAKDOWN

	Project		FY 2023
Road Resurfacing			
	Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule	\$	500,000.00
	TOTAL Road Resurfacing	\$	500,000.00
Bridge Repair & Replacement		\$	
	TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement	Ф	-
Fire & Public Safety			
The a rubile calety	Thermal Imaging Camera-D	\$	8,725.00
	TOTAL Fire & Public Safety	\$	8,725.00
		•	0,1 =0100
<b>Public Works, Town Vehicles</b>	& Equipment		
	Deputy Vehicle-SRO	\$	14,938.00
	TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment	\$	-
Sidewalks			
	TOTAL Sidewalks	\$	-
Tarkardam.			
Technology	Computers (Town-wide per schedule)	\$	14,900.00
	Cameras (GCTV Equipment) (2018)	\$	15,000.00
	Camera Switcher (GCTV Equipment) (2018)	\$	19,000.00
	TOTAL Technology	\$	48,900.00
	10 I/LE 100 IIII Ology	Ψ.	10,000.00
Public Buildings			
<b>3</b> -	TOTAL Public Buildings	\$	-
Debt Service			
	General Obligation Bond-Bridges/Road (FY 2015-FY 2024)	\$	171,685.00
	General Obligation Bond-Library (FY 2015-FY 2024)	\$	176,415.00
	General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)		208,400.00
	General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	156,300.00
	General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)  TOTAL Debt Service	\$ <b>\$</b>	487,225.00
	TOTAL DEDI Service	Ф	1,200,025.00
Land Acquisition		\$	_
Zana Auquionion	Total Land Acquisition	\$	-
Parks & Recreation			
	Reclaim Athletic Fields	\$	5,000.00
	Basketball Court Lights	\$	2,500.00
	Skateboard Park	\$	17,500.00
	Land Acquisition	\$	-
	TOTAL Parks & Recreation	\$	25,000.00
Minnellandon		•	
Miscellaneous	TO DECLIFET EV 2022	\$	700 050 00
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT	<b>\$</b> 1	,782,650.00	

## TOWN OF GRAY FY 2024 CAPITAL PROJECTS PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

	Project		Amount
Road Resurfacing		_	
	Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule	\$	500,000.00
	Road reclamation/reconstruction	\$	50,000.00
	TOTAL Road Resurfacing	\$	550,000.00
Bridge Repair & Replacement			
	TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement	\$	-
Fire & Public Safety			
c a . a a c ca. c .y	Thermal Camera-A	\$	8,725.00
	TOTAL Fire & Public Safety	\$	8,725.00
Public Works, Town Vehicles			
	Building & Grounds Zero Turn Mower	\$	8,999.00
	Second Deputy Vehicle and Fittings TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment	\$ <b>\$</b>	47,000.00
	TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment	Ф	55,999.00
Sidewalks			
	TOTAL Sidewalks	\$	-
Technology	Company to an (Town wide new och adula)	Φ.	12 550 00
	Computers (Town-wide per schedule) Town Office Server	\$ \$	13,550.00 20,000.00
	Leightronix (GCTV Equipment) (2019)	\$	16,000.00
	Firewalls (multiple locations)	\$	2,500.00
	TOTAL Technology	\$	52,050.00
		•	02,000.00
Public Buildings			
	TOTAL Public Buildings	\$	-
Debt Service			
2021 00: 1:00	General Obligation Bond-Bridges/Road (FY 2015-FY 2024)	\$	80,485.00
	General Obligation Bond-Library (FY 2015-FY 2024)	\$	82,715.00
	General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	202,400.00
	General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	151,800.00
	General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)	\$	472,825.00
	TOTAL Debt Service	\$	990,225.00
Land Acquisition		\$	_
	Total Land Acquisition	\$	-
Parks & Recreation			
	Basketball Court Lights	\$	2,500.00
	Land Acquisition	\$	
	TOTAL Parks & Recreation	\$	2,500.00
Miscellaneous		\$	-
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT	S REQUEST FY 2024	\$1	,659,499.00

#### TOWN OF GRAY FY 2025 CAPITAL PROJECTS PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

	Project		Amount
Road Resurfacing	Hadeford as for to the Object Oak adult	Φ.	500 000 00
	Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule TOTAL Road Resurfacing	\$ <b>\$</b>	500,000.00 <b>500,000.00</b>
	TOTAL Road Resurracing	Ψ	300,000.00
Bridge Repair & Replacement			
	TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement	\$	-
=: 0 = 1 !! O ( /			
Fire & Public Safety	Thermal Camera-B	\$	8.725.00
	Rescue #1	\$	172,045.00
	Command Vehicle	\$	58,344.00
	TOTAL Fire & Public Safety	\$	239,114.00
<b>Public Works, Town Vehicles</b>			0.000.00
	Building & Grounds Zero Turn Mower Building & Grounds 32" Snowblower	\$ \$	8,999.00
	Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle-SRO (2020)-4 years (contract)	Ф \$	2,297.00 14,236.00
	Second Deputy Vehicle and Fittings	\$	49,350.00
	TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment	\$	74,882.00
Sidewalks	5 ii 15 1/5 i 100	_	
	Portland Road (Route 100) TOTAL Sidewalks	\$ <b>\$</b>	131,400.00 <b>131,400.00</b>
	TOTAL Sidewarks	Þ	131,400.00
Technology			
	Computers (Town-wide per schedule)	\$	14,150.00
	Public Safety Server	\$	20,000.00
	TOTAL Technology	\$	34,150.00
Public Buildings			
Paving	Dry Mills	\$	7,500.00
9	Village Station	\$	17,000.00
	Municipal Lot	\$	9,500.00
	TOTAL Public Buildings	\$	34,000.00
Dakt Camina			
Debt Service	General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	196,000.00
	General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	147,000.00
	General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)	\$	458,425.00
	TOTAL Debt Service	\$	801,425.00
		_	
Land Acquisition	Total Land Acquisition	\$ <b>\$</b>	-
	Total Land Acquisition	Þ	-
Parks & Recreation			
	Basketball Court Reclaim	\$	8,400.00
	TOTAL Parks & Recreation	\$	8,400.00
Miscellaneous	O DECLIFOR EV 2005	\$	-
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT	<b>\$1</b>	,823,371.00	

# TOWN OF GRAY FY 2026 CAPITAL PROJECTS PROPOSED BREAKDOWN

	Project		Amount
Road Resurfacing			
	Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule	\$	500,000.00
	TOTAL Road Resurfacing	\$	500,000.00
Bridge Repair & Replacement		•	
	TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement	\$	-
Fire & Public Safety			
The & Tublic Salety	Thermal Imaging Camera-A	\$	8,725.00
	TOTAL Fire & Public Safety	\$	8,725.00
	TOTAL THE AT ASIG SAIDLY	Ψ	0,120.00
<b>Public Works, Town Vehicles</b>	& Equipment		
, in the second	Public Works-Truck 1-International Dump Truck (2014)	\$	215,000.00
	Public Works-Steam Cleaner	\$	7,500.00
	Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle (2022)-4 years (contract)	\$	51,818.00
	TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment	\$	274,318.00
Sidewalks			
	Lewiston Road (Route 100)	\$	34,650.00
	TOTAL Sidewalks	\$	34,650.00
Technology		•	4400000
	Computers (Town-wide per schedule)	\$	14,900.00
	Telephone System	\$ <b>\$</b>	20,000.00
	TOTAL Technology	<b>\$</b>	34,900.00
Public Buildings			
Fublic Buildings	TOTAL Public Buildings	\$	_
	TOTAL I ubile buildings	Ψ	_
Debt Service			
	General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	189,600.00
	General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	142,200.00
	General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)	\$	444,025.00
	TOTAL Debt Service	\$	775,825.00
Land Acquisition		\$	-
	Total Land Acquisition	\$	-
Parks & Recreation			
	TOTAL Parks & Recreation	\$	-
Minaellanaassa		•	
Miscellaneous	TO DECUECT BY ARRE	\$ 4	-
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT	3 KEQUE31 FY 2020	<b>\$</b> 1	,628,418.00

#### TOWN OF GRAY FY 2027-FY 2031 CAPITAL PROJECTS BREAKDOWN

	Project		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031
Road Resurfacing	Undefined-refer to the Street Schedule	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00
	Road reclamation/reconstruction	\$	-			\$	50,000.00				
	TOTAL Road Resurfacing	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	\$	550,000.00	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00
Bridge Repair & Replacement											
	Bridge to be repaired FY 2035-Harmonds/Totten Road  TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement	s	_	\$	_	•	_	\$	_	s	_
	TOTAL Bridge Repair & Replacement	Ψ		Ψ		Ψ		Ψ		Ψ	
Fire & Public Safety	The second Operator A			•	0.705.00				0.705.00		
	Thermal Camera-A Thermal Camera-B	\$	8,725.00	\$	8,725.00	\$	8,725.00	\$	8,725.00	\$	8,725.00
	Air Bag Lifts	_						\$	15,000.00		
	Bottle-Group A Bottle-Group B	\$	9,000.00			\$	9,000.00				
	Rescue #2 (2017)	\$	172,045.00			•	.,				
	Rescue #1 Tank #3							\$	172,045.00 450,000.00		
	Squad #7 Heavy Rescue							\$	438,600.00		
	Utility #6 Engine #42			s	647.088.00					\$	63,648.00
	Engine #42 Engine #43Refurbish			φ	047,000.00	\$	50,000.00				
	TOTAL Fire & Public Safety	\$	189,770.00	\$	655,813.00	\$	67,725.00	\$	1,084,370.00	\$	72,373.00
Public Works, Town Vehicles	& Equipment										
	Transfer Station-Yale Forklift (2012)	\$	35,000.00								
	Transfer Station-Yale Forklift Transfer Station-Horizontal Baler			\$	35,000.00	\$	80,000.00				
	Public Works-Truck 14-1-ton pickup (2017)		44,000.00			Ψ	00,000.00				
	Public Works-Truck 11-GMC 1 ton w/plow							\$	52,500.00		
	Public Works-Truck 4-International Dump Truck Public Works Truck 3 International Dump Truck							\$	342,000.00	\$	215,000.00
	Public Works-Trailer (2012)	\$	18,000.00								
	Public Works-Forklift (2012) Public Works-Compactor (2022)	\$ \$	23,000.00 6,300.00								
	Public Works-Steam Trailer	٠	0,000.00	\$	9,000.00						
	Public Works-3000 Sweeper			\$	210,000.00						
	Public Works-Backhoe Public Works-Truck 8-International Dump			Ф	175,000.00	\$	215,000.00				
	Public Works-Grader					\$	115,500.00				
	Building & Grounds Truck 1 CEO Pickup					\$	29,250.00	\$	35.000.00		
	Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle-SRO (2023)-4 years (contract)	\$	14,948.00						,		
	Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle (2022)-4 years (contract) Law Enforcement-Sheriff's vehicle (2020)-4 years (contract)					\$	51,818.00	\$	51,818.00		
	TOTAL Public Works, Town Vehicles & Equipment	\$	141,248.00	\$	429,000.00	\$	491,568.00	\$	481,318.00	\$	215,000.00
Sidewalks											
Sidewalks	Libby Hill					\$	15,000.00				
	TOTAL Sidewalks	\$	-	\$	-	\$	15,000.00	\$	-	\$	-
Technology											
	Computers (Town-wide per schedule)	\$	12,950.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	14,900.00	\$	13,800.00	\$	15,600.00
	Cameras (GCTV Equipment) Camera Switcher (GCTV Equipment)			\$ \$	16,000.00 20,000.00						
	Leightronix (GCTV Equipment)			Ψ	20,000.00	\$	17,000.00				
	Signage Player (GCTV Equipment) Sound Equipment (GCTV Equipment)	\$ \$	6,750.00 9,500.00								
	Public Safety Server	φ	9,500.00					\$	20,000.00		
	Firewalls (multiple locations)	\$	2,500.00	•	F4 000 00	•	04 000 00	\$	2,500.00	•	45 000 00
	TOTAL Technology	\$	31,700.00	Þ	51,600.00	Þ	31,900.00	\$	36,300.00	Þ	15,600.00
Public Buildings						_					
	Public Safety-Central Station-Paving Pennell-Paving			\$	74,000.00	\$	51,000.00				
	Library-Paving			\$	18,000.00						
	Public Works Lot Transfer Station-Paving	\$	90,000.00					\$	79,000.00		
	Libby Hill Lot-Paving	\$	4,200.00								
	TOTAL Public Buildings	\$	94,200.00	\$	92,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	79,000.00	\$	-
Debt Service											
	General Obligation Bond-PW/Transfer Station (FY 2010-FY 2030)	\$	183,200.00	\$	176,800.00		170,150.00		163,750.00		-
	General Obligation Bond-Pennell (FY 2010-FY 2030) General Obligation Bond-Town Wide (FY 2019-2039)	\$	137,400.00 429,625.00	\$ \$	132,600.00 415,225.00	\$ \$	127,700.00 400,825.00	\$	122,800.00 386,425.00		372,025.00
	TOTAL Debt Service	\$	750,225.00	\$	724,625.00		698,675.00		672,975.00	\$	372,025.00
Land Acquisition		\$		\$	_	\$	_	\$		\$	_
Luna Auquisidon	Total Land Acquisition	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Miccelleneeue						•					
Miscellaneous	'S REQUEST FY 2027-FY 2031	\$ \$1	,707,143.00	\$ \$2	2,453,038.00	\$ \$1	,905,868.00	\$	2,853,963.00	\$ \$1.	174,998.00
		٠,	,,		,,		,,	7	, ,	7 .	.,